PORSCHE

CARRERA CUP

FRANCE

Championnat de France FFSA des Circuits - Dijon-Prenois 2025

08 - 11 May 2025

Porsche Carrera Cup France
Free Practice 1

Final Classification by category

Circuit de Dijon-Prenois (3.801 km)

Classification on the best lap

Pos. No.

Team

Driver

Cat Cat. pos.

Best Lap

On lap

Gap 1st

Gap Prev

Avg speed

Cat: Am
1 3
2 23
3 81

Cat: Pro

1 16
2 18
3 12
4 33
5 77
6 2
7 99

Cat : Pro/R
1 11
2 17
3 85
4 51

Cat : Pro-Am
1 21
2 7
3 44

09:52:03No.
09:51:09No.
09:50:32No.
09:50:00No.
09:49:30No.
09:49:16No.
09:48:56No.
09:48:21No.
09:47:52No.
09:47:39No.
09:47:23No.
09:46:35No.
09:46:19No.
09:46:14No.
09:45:35No.
09:43:19No.
09:42:42No.
09:41:09No.
09:40:37No.
09:40:12No.
09:39:59No.
09:39:15No.
09:30:41No.
09:29:57No.
09:28:05No.
09:27:25No.
09:27:17No.
09:27:01No.
09:26:13No.
09:25:11No.
09:25:06No.
09:24:36No.
09:23:32No.
09:23:21No.
09:23:17No.
09:20:29No.
09:19:22No.
09:18:19No.
09:18:09No.
09:17:56No.
09:17:51No.
09:17:34No.
09:16:00No.

ABM
TFT Racing
Debard Automobiles by Racetivity

Martinet by Alméras
TFT Racing

TFT Racing

ABM

Schumacher CLRT
Racetivity

CLRT Schumacher

Racing Technology
Martinet by Alméras
Schumacher CLRT
ABM

GAMBARO Jean-Philippe
BOISSON Jordan
DEBARD Eric

JAUBERT Mathys
MASTERS Keagan
PAQUE Benjamin
CAUHAUPE Paul
PERROT Louis
CHEVALIER Hugo
AMAND Marcus

LENEUTRE Joran
JOULIE Enzo
GAILLARD Karen
CAPPUCCIO Mathys

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Am 1
Am 2
Am 3

Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro
Pro

N oA WN =

Pro/R
Pro/R
Pro/R
Pro/R

B wWN =

ABM
Racing Technology
Racing Technology

GUILLOT Marc

CAILLO Cyril

BOULLERY Jéréme

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup

Pro-Am 1
Pro-Am 2
Pro-Am 3

Best Lap : 1:17.660 (176.1 km/h), (No.16) JAUBERT Mathys

Best Lap Cat 'Am' : 1:19.358 (172.4 km/h), (No.3) GAMBARO Jean-Phili

99Last Lap 1:18.710 On lap 20Deleted
16Last Lap Pit In On lap 24Deleted
16Last Lap 1:17.838 On lap 23Deleted
33Last Lap 1:18.840 On lap 24Deleted
12Last Lap 1:18.397 On lap 23Deleted
23Last Lap 1:28.826 On lap 16Deleted
23Last Lap 1:34.111 On lap 15Deleted
12Last Lap 1:18.271 On lap 22Deleted
51Last Lap 1:19.145 On lap 22Deleted
21Last Lap 1:19.210 On lap 21Deleted
16Last Lap 1:17.850 On lap 21Deleted
16Last Lap 1:18.025 On lap 20Deleted
21Last Lap 1:19.287 On lap 19Deleted
21Last Lap 1:19.567 On lap 20Deleted
77Last Lap 1:18.610 On lap 22Deleted
77Last Lap 1:18.532 On lap 20Deleted
11Last Lap 1:18.963 On lap 20Deleted
77Last Lap 1:18.400 On lap 19Deleted
77Last Lap 1:18.419 On lap 18Deleted
51Last Lap 1:19.583 On lap 18Deleted
51Last Lap 1:19.517 On lap 17Deleted
81Last Lap 1:44.531 On lap 10Deleted
33Last Lap 1:18.706 On lap 13Deleted
33Last Lap 1:19.073 On lap 12Deleted
77Last Lap Pit In On lap 12Deleted
11Last Lap 1:18.875 On lap 12Deleted
77Last Lap 1:18.279 On lap 11Deleted
11Last Lap 1:18.757 On lap 11Deleted
44| ast Lap Pit In On lap 11Deleted
44Last Lap 1:21.117 On lap 10Validated
44Last Lap 1:21.117 On lap 10Deleted
11Last Lap 1:18.807 On lap 10Deleted
11Last Lap 1:18.793 On lap 9Deleted
12Last Lap 1:18.811 On lap 8Deleted
12Last Lap 1:18.762 On lap 9Deleted
17Last Lap 1:19.300 On lap 7Deleted
18Last Lap 1:19.385 On lap 6Deleted
99Last Lap 1:25.571 On lap 5Deleted
81Last Lap 1:20.894 On lap 5Deleted
16Last Lap 1:18.997 On lap 4Deleted
16Last Lap 1:18.380 On lap 5Deleted
3Last Lap 1:27.245 On lap 4Deleted
18Last Lap 1:25.448 On lap 3Deleted

Mobil i

V.8 micHELIN

Best Lap Cat 'Pro' : 1:17.660 (176.1 km/h), (No.16) JAUBERT Mathys
Best Lap Cat 'Pro/R' : 1:18.380 (174.5 km/h). (No.11) LENEUTRE Joran
Best Lap Cat 'Pro-Am’ : 1:18.987 (173.2 km/h), (No.21) GUILLOT Marc

chairman
Vercauteren Arnaud
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#® TAGHeuer FL-ATS

PG
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:19.358
:19.495
:19.953

17.660
18.189
18.219
18.361
18.529
18.550

:18.662

18.380
18.704
18.922

:18.965

25
21
16

22
20
21
23
23

19

0.137
0.595

0.529
0.559
0.701
0.869
0.890
1.002

0.324
0.542
0.585

0.137
0.458

0.529
0.030
0.142
0.168
0.021
0.112

0.324
0.218
0.043

172.4
1721
1711

176.1
175.0
174.9
174.6
174.2
174.2
173.9

174.5
173.8
1733
173.2

:18.987
:19.297
:19.526 9

- 173.2
0.310 172.5
0.229 172.0

0.310
0.539

Chief Timekeeper
Sylvie BUZZIGHIN
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